

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3963

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane, Maidstone,  
Kent, ME16 9QQ  
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

17 May 2017

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to shifts covered by any doctor level for which the Trust has paid in excess of £150 per hour.

*1) In the past 6 months, have many shifts covered by any doctor level have you paid in excess of £150 per hour*

*2) In the past 3 months, have many shifts covered by any doctor level have you paid in excess of £150 per hour*

*3) In the past 1 months, have many shifts covered by any doctor level have you paid in excess of £150 per hour*

Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust has not paid over £150 per hour for any doctor shifts.